9
EXPLODED VIEW
        18
          AIR FLOW
1
PARTS LIST         February 2, 2006
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                         PAGE
           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                               OF
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
Number
     8F-524SB, 8F-524SBW, 8F-536SB, 8F-524SBW
 1  2E-200566 1  Reset/High Limit
 2  2E-200574 1  Fan Switch
 3 2E-200409 1  Heater Tube Socket
 4  2E-Z4473  1  Pilot Light
 5  2R-200703 1  Knob
 6  2E-200551 1  Power Saver Switch
 7  2E-Z4482  1  Power Supply Cord
 8  HB-115387 1  Terminal Block, 8 Pos.
 9  HA-115384 1  Terminal Block, 5 Pos.
 10  FA-100800 1  Top Cover 524SB
  FB-100801 1  Top Cover 536SB
 11  F5-52401 1  Cooking Rack 524SB
  F5-53601  1  Cooking Rack 536SB
 12  FA-400600  1  Right Side Panel
 13  2U-200560 1  Fan Motor
 14  2R-200715 1  4” Metal Leg
 15  2E-200387 1  Cord Set, Fan Motor
 16  FA-402599 1  Left Side Panel
 17  2R-200562 1  Fan Grill (not shown)
 18  FA-187707 1  Heat Tube 524SB (240V)
  FA-187704  1  Heat Tube 524SB (208V)
  FB-187709 1  Heat Tube 536SB (240V)
  FB-187708 1  Heat Tube 536SB (208V)
              1
              1
NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED